availability of investigative information which relates to a licensee or 10 

applicant for licensure; 11 

6. Require that applicants for a home state license have: 12 

a. Taken and passed a qualifying national exam as defined by the rules 13 

of the commission; 14 

b. Completed a minimum of one thousand two hundred (1,200) hours of 15 

supervised internship, of which at least six hundred (600) hours must 16 

have been completed in a school, prior to being approved for 17 

licensure; and 18 

c. Graduated from a qualifying school psychologist education program; 19